FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

DBA/AKA/TA

Composed of

11-04-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100	869046 07 07 07 07 2: 53			
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
	MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	X Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 01/01/98			
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name Gould Electronics Inc. 01/01/98				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name GA-TEK Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA Gould Electronics Inc	•			

	nited States, an
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be reco	
Address (line 3) Eastlake Ohio, USA 440	<u> , ,                                   </u>
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 1) 34929 Curtis Boulevard	

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Ohiq

MOUTEN

0000065433

representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment)

11/02/1998 DHELIYEN 00000128 75274623

Other

CHECK Refund Total:

\$345,00

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

GD-29

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	40-684-1090		
Name	Mark Kusner, Es	g.			
Address (line 1)	Mark Kusner Co.	, LPA			
Address (line 2)	Highland Place	- Suite 310			
Address (line 3)	6151 Wilson Mil	ls Road			
Address (line 4)	ddress(Nne 4) Highland Heights, OH 44143				
Pages	Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #				
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached		
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
	demark Application Numbe	(s) Regist	ration Number(s) 534033		
7527462	3				
		606313	615244 633533		
		635119	638366 746512		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 24					
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 960		
	•	losed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 50-0537					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
atta indi	icated herein.	/1			
Manie	: Kusner #31,115	MID	OCT 12,1998		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY Pa	ige 3 TRA	DEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Convey	/ ving Party	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attache	d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Lim	ited Partnership (	Córporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship State	te of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving	ng Party Mari	k if additional names of receivin	ng parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Individual	·	_imited Partnership	_	e receiving party is
Corporation	Association		appointment of a representative sho	ould be attached
Other			(Designation must document from th	
Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Appl	ication Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)		al numbers attached
	mark Application Number or the Registra			
Trademai	k Application Number(s)	747088	gistration Number	8505 <b>11</b>
			1064372	1146735
		1154662	1201861	1255897
		1429088	1520675	1759684
		1772231	1866864	2127029
		2151904		

Presembed by Bob Taft, Secretary of State

06109-1238

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, limited liability partnerships, desiring to effect a marger, set forth the following facts:

1_	-51	IR'	VI	VIN	C	FA	1	ITY

30 East Broad Street, 14th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43266-0418 Form MER (July 1994)

A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:		
_Go	uld Electronics Inc.		
(il this ou	covered would to be China lateral and the control of quantities for the provided and the pr		
В.	Name change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following:		
	and if the many of paramet easts in charged through the medical		
C.	The surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)		
[X]	Domestic (Ohio) corporation		
( )	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/ country of and licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio.		
ι 1	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio		
[ ]	Domestic (Offio) limited liability company		
1 1	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and registered to do business in the state of Ohio.		
[]	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of, and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.		
(1	Domestic (Ohlo) limited partnership, registration number		
	DEC.18.1997		

specified, the date of filling will be the effective date of the merger).

# 06108-1239

	11	Foreign (Non-Ohio) ii state/country of business in the state o	mited partnership organized to Ohio, under registration nu	under the law , and reg mber	rs of the cistered to do
	1 3	Foreign (Non-Ohio) li state/country of Ohio.	mited partnership organized	under the law istered to do	vs of the business in the state of
tt.	Mergi	ng Entities			
each e	entity, of	her than the survivor, v	state/country of incorporation which is a party to the merger maintain equipment or forter qualified limits and the control of	r are as follo	WS: (If descriptions made as asser-
Name		State/	Country of Organization 1	ype of Eatity	
Ameri	ican M	icrosystems Holdi	ng Delaware	Corpor	ation
Con	rporat	ion		,	
III.	Merg	er Agreement on File			
obtain			s of the person or entity from rger upon written request:	n whom/whic	th eligible persons may
	Name	:	Address		
GA-	TEK In	c	34929 Curtis Boule	ard	
			(street and number)	он	44095
17.	Effect	tive Date of Merger	(city, village or township)		(zip code)
	This 1	nerger is to be effective	<b>:</b> :		
	On "	January 1, 1998	(if a date is specified, the		e a date on or <b>after th</b> of filing; if no date is

### 06109-1240

#### V. Merger Authorized

The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger.

This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly authorized to do so.

#### VI. Statutory Agent

The name and address of the surviving entity's statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served is:

Name	Address	
	(complete error address)	
	(cry, triage of trouble)	(dip sade)

(This item MUST be completed if the surviving entity is a foreign entity which is not licensed, registered or otherwise authorized to conduct or transact business in the State of Ohio)

#### Acceptance of Agent

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

#### Signature of Agent

(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name reflected on the Secretary of State's records.)

#### VII. Statement of Merger

Upon filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the fisted surviving entity.

#### VIII. Amendments

The articles of incorporation, articles of organization or certificate of limited partnership (strike the inapplicable terms) of the surviving domestic entity herein, are amended as set forth in the attached "Exhibit A"

(Please note that any amendments to articles of incorporation, articles of organization or to a certificate of limited partnership MUST be attached if the surviving entity is a DOMESTIC corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership.)

# 06105-1241

### IX. Qualification or Licensure of Foreign Surviving Entity

(name)		( street and number)
eity, village or township		, Ohio
esty. Village or township	·)	( Sub code)
faund, if the corpo agent when required	ration, li I to do so	o service of process upon the Secretary of State if the agent cannot be mited liability company or limited partnership fails to designate another of or if the corporation's, limited liability company's, or limited stration to do business in Ohio expires or is cancelled.
B. The qua	lifying e	ntity also states as follows: (complete only if applicable)
(If the q		ign Qualifying Limited Liability Company se qualifying entity is a foreign limited liability company, the following mation must be completed)
	2.	The name of the limited liability company in its state of organization/registration is
	b.	The name under which the limited liability company desires to transact business in Ohio is
	¢.	The limited liability company was organized or registered on under the laws of the state/country of
	d.	The address to which interested persons may direct request for copies of the articles of organization, operating agreement, bylaws, or other

# 06108-1242

The limited partnership was formed on to under the laws of the state/country of			
The address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of organization is			
The limited partnership's principal office address is			
The names and business or residence addresses of the GENERAL partners of the partnership are as follows:			
Name Address			
(If insufficient space to cover this tem, please attach a separate sheet listing the general partners and their respective addresses)			
The address of the office where a list of the names and business or residence addresses of the limited partners and their respective capital contributions is to be maintained is:			

cancelled or withdrawn,

#### 12.2101130214

## 06105-1243

The undersigned constituent entities have caused this certificate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized officers, partners and representatives on the date(s) stated below.

Gould Electronics Inc.	
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By: Nichael C. Ver	Ву:
its: Senior Vice President, General	its:
Counsel and Secretary	
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
By:	By:
Its:	lus:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
	Par.
By:	By:
Its:	lts:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
B	Da
By:	By:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
exact name of entity	exact name of entity
D	P
By:	By:
lts:	lis:
Date:	Date:

Misse wer that the claims of the brand, the president, vier provident, envelop or an arrival correctly state tips up behalf of each empirical comparation, and at last one greens partner shoul sign up behalf of each communic harised perspectury. If jumpliering expect for significant, a superpic photo should be attended consisting such significants